Bartholomew County

Claims Register for Payment Batches
Payment Type: Checks for TRS
Check Numbers: All
Funds: 001 to 950

Check Dates: 2/4/2019 to 2/4/2019
Payment Batches: 1 to 44840

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Fund: 001 - COUNTY GENERAL

Department: CLERK
02/04/2019 Jay Phelps 44592 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $34.88 0000425434
02/04/2019 Jay Phelps 44592 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $35.11 0000425434
02/04/2019 MailFinance 44592 001-01-03-70 (RENTALS) $621.33 0000425449
02/04/2019 MailFinance 44592 001-01-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $621.33 0000425449
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $71.94 0000425490
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $158.17 0000425490

Department CLERK Total: $1,542.76

Department: AUDITOR
02/04/2019 Hoosier Sporting Goods Inc 44592 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $11.50 0000425421
02/04/2019 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 44592 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $122.43 0000425482
02/04/2019 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 44592 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $42.81 0000425482

Department AUDITOR Total: $176.74

Department: TREASURER
02/04/2019 IN Co Treasurers' Assn. 44592 001-03-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $80.00 0000425424
02/04/2019 IN Co Treasurers' Assn. 44592 001-03-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $70.00 0000425424

Department TREASURER Total: $150.00

Department: SHERIFF
02/04/2019 Indiana Polygraph Association 44592 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $75.00 0000425354
02/04/2019 FBI National Academy Assoc. 44592 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $100.00 0000425359
02/04/2019 Acme Sports Inc 44592 001-05-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $8,202.39 0000425367
02/04/2019 Acme Sports Inc 44592 001-05-04-42 (WEAPONS, TASERS & VESTS) $566.50 0000425367
02/04/2019 Beck Rocker, P.C. 44592 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $5,262.10 0000425382
02/04/2019 Cline, King & King P C 44592 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $130.70 0000425393
02/04/2019 Emergency Radio Service LLC 44592 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $55.00 0000425408
02/04/2019 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 44592 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $34.00 0000425415
02/04/2019 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 44592 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $25.00 0000425415
02/04/2019 Galls Inc 44592 001-05-04-42 (WEAPONS, TASERS & VESTS) $1,983.50 0000425416
02/04/2019 Hope Veterinary Clinic, Inc 44592 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $57.00 0000425422
02/04/2019 Praetorian Group, Inc. 44592 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $3,300.00 0000425465
02/04/2019 Quill Corp. 44592 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $59.98 0000425468
02/04/2019 Ray O'Herron Co Inc 44592 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $253.89 0000425470
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
02/04/2019 Seymour Suzuki, Inc. 44592 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $413.98 0000425477
02/04/2019 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 44592 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) ($93.99) 0000425482
02/04/2019 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 44592 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $28.88 0000425482
02/04/2019 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 44592 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $93.99 0000425482
02/04/2019 Verizon Wireless 44592 001-05-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $2,019.40 0000425506
Department SHERIFF Total: $22,567.32
Department: CORONER
02/04/2019 Central IN Forensic Assoc. 44592 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,708.00 0000425386
02/04/2019 National Medical services, Inc. 44592 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $12.00 0000425457
02/04/2019 Thomas D Barrett Il 44592 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000425495
02/04/2019 Tony Lee Kummer 44592 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000425497
Department CORONER Total: $2,050.00
Department: PROSECUTOR
02/04/2019 Johnson-Witkemper, Inc. 44592 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $75.00 0000425353
02/04/2019 Assoc Of Ind Prosecuting Attys Inc 44592 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $650.00 0000425370
02/04/2019 LexisNexis Risk Solutions 44592 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $25.00 0000425447
02/04/2019 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 44592 001-08-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $22.57 0000425482
02/04/2019 West Payment Ctr Inc 44592 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $2,490.00 0000425508
Department PROSECUTOR Total: $3,262.57
Department: COUNTY ASSESSOR
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-09-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $69.26 0000425490
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-09-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $379.97 0000425490
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-09-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $29.00 0000425490
02/04/2019 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 44592 001-09-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $6.75 0000425504
Department COUNTY ASSESSOR Total: $484.98
Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-11-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $14.89 0000425490
Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total: $14.89
Department: DRAINAGE BOARD
02/04/2019 Jason Engelau 44592 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000425366
02/04/2019 James R Pence 44592 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000425433
02/04/2019 Jeff Schroer 44592 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000425435
02/04/2019 Ron Speaker 44592 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000425475
02/04/2019 The Republic 44592 001-19-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $20.80 0000425494
02/04/2019 Verizon Wireless 44592 001-19-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $40.00 0000425505
Department DRAINAGE BOARD Total: $160.80
Department: VOTERS' REGISTRATION
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-22-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $36.35 0000425490
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department VOTERS' REGISTRATION Total:

Department: PARK BOARD

02/04/2019 AT&T
02/04/2019 AT&T
02/04/2019 AT&T Mobility

Department PARK BOARD Total:

Department: VETERANS' SERVICE

02/04/2019 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc
02/04/2019 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

02/04/2019 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

02/04/2019 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

02/04/2019 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

02/04/2019 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

02/04/2019 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc

02/04/2019 Verizon Wireless

Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total:
Department: COUNTY COUNCIL

02/04/2019

Ind Assoc. Of County Councils

Department COUNTY COUNCIL Total:
Department: COMMISSIONERS

02/04/2019 Assoc. Of Indiana Counties Inc
02/04/2019 AutoZone Stores LLC
02/04/2019 AutoZone Stores LLC
02/04/2019 AutoZone Stores LLC
02/04/2019 AutoZone Stores LLC
02/04/2019 Barth Co Soil & Water Con. Dist
02/04/2019 Bob Poynter

02/04/2019 Col. Area Chamber Of Commerce
02/04/2019 Developmental Services Inc
02/04/2019 Fisher's Flower Basket
02/04/2019 J Grant Tucker

02/04/2019 Newton Oil Company
02/04/2019 Plainfield Correctional Facility
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc
02/04/2019 The Parts House LLC
02/04/2019 The Parts House LLC
02/04/2019 The Republic

02/04/2019 The Republic

Department COMMISSIONERS Total:
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44592
44592
44592

44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592

44592

44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592

001-25-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)
001-25-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)
001-25-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)

001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS)
001-27-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)

001-27-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)

001-29-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)

001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-03-86 (SOIL & WATER)

001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-03-91 (SCHOOLS-SEMINARS-MEETINGS)
001-30-03-99 (MENTAL RETARDATION)
001-30-02-70 (PROMOTION & PUBLICITY)
001-30-03-02 (LEGAL SERVICES)
001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-30-03-95 (CARE OF PATIENTS & INMATE)
001-30-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING)
001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING)
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$36.35

$3.71 0000425372
$55.72 0000425372
$51.99 0000425374

$111.42
$200.00 0000425378
$200.00 0000425437
$200.00 0000425437
$200.00 0000425437
$200.00 0000425437
$200.00 0000425437
$200.00 0000425437
$59.99 0000425490
$30.01 0000425505

$1,490.00
$140.00 0000425426

$140.00
$50.00 0000425371
$19.40 0000425376
$168.98 0000425376
$126.97 0000425376
$40.99 0000425376
$60,700.00 0000425379
$60.00 0000425384
$140.00 0000425394
$27,500.00 0000425403
$60.00 0000425411
$5,481.33 0000425432
$3,322.00 0000425458
$756.28 0000425464
$99.30 0000425490

$3.47 0000425492

$3.47 0000425492
$19.59 0000425494

$177.94 0000425494
$98,729.72
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT

02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
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Best Way Disposal

Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc
Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc
Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc
Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc
Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc
Columbus Regional Health Physicians, LLC
Fastenal Company

Fastenal Company

Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

John A Becker Company

John A Becker Company

John A Becker Company

John A Becker Company
Kenny's Locksmithing

Kenny's Locksmithing

Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc
Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc
Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc
Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc
Kirby Risk Corporation

Kirby Risk Corporation

L & W Supply Corporation

L & W Supply Corporation
Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Praxair Distribution Inc.
Riverside Carpet Warehouse
Riverside Carpet Warehouse
Sherwin Williams Co

South Central Co Inc

South Central Co Inc

44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592

001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)

001-31-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)

001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)

001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT)

001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)

001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)

001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)

001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)

001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)

001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)

001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT)

001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
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$474.83 0000425383
$75.00 0000425385
$75.00 0000425385
$35.00 0000425385
$26.00 0000425385
$75.00 0000425385
$31.50 0000425397
$18.78 0000425410

$4.88 0000425410

$818.00 0000425417

$334.32 0000425417

$930.47 0000425417

($546.99) 0000425417
$1,093.98 0000425417

$519.65 0000425417
$59.78 0000425417

$135.14 0000425438

$5.57 0000425438

$282.59 0000425438

$141.29 0000425438
$16.00 0000425440
$16.00 0000425440
$18.00 0000425442

($329.00) 0000425442
$77.60 0000425442
$24,254.83 0000425442
$178.59 0000425443
$8.70 0000425443
$647.14 0000425445
$8.77 0000425445
$14.87 0000425452

$469.18 0000425452
$55.80 0000425452
$45.71 0000425452
$15.00 0000425452
$23.98 0000425452
$22.66 0000425452

$116.28 0000425452

$144.00 0000425452
$25.48 0000425466

$107.10 0000425474
$18.00 0000425474
$44.59 0000425478
$11.90 0000425481
$26.93 0000425481
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
02/04/2019 South Central Co Inc 44592 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $96.79 0000425481
02/04/2019 South Central Co Inc 44592 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $559.74 0000425481
02/04/2019 South Central Co Inc 44592 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $92.01 0000425481
02/04/2019 South Central Co Inc 44592 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $54.19 0000425481
02/04/2019 South Central Co Inc 44592 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $17.09 0000425481
02/04/2019 South Central Co Inc 44592 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $17.29 0000425481
02/04/2019 Staublin Technology Service Inc 44592 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $526.47 0000425483
02/04/2019 Staublin Technology Service Inc 44592 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $132.00 0000425483
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $7.51 0000425490
02/04/2019 Topio of Columbus, Inc 44592 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $460.00 0000425499

Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $32,590.99

Department: E911 OPERATIONS CENTER
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-33-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $97.05 0000425490
02/04/2019 The Office Shop, Inc 44592 001-33-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $84.53 0000425490

Department E911 OPERATIONS CENTER Total: $181.58

Department: YOUTH SERVICES CENTER
02/04/2019 Bartholomew Co. Health Dept. 44592 001-34-02-70 (MEDICAL & DENTAL SUPPLIES) $8.00 0000425380
02/04/2019 Bartholomew Co. Health Dept. 44592 001-34-02-70 (MEDICAL & DENTAL SUPPLIES) $60.00 0000425380
02/04/2019 Corrisoft LLC 44592 001-34-03-62 (REPAIR - EQUIPMENT) $165.00 0000425399
02/04/2019 The Mandt System 44592 001-34-03-11 (STAFF TRAINING) $1,245.00 0000425489
02/04/2019 Witham Toxicology Lab. 44592 001-34-02-70 (MEDICAL & DENTAL SUPPLIES) $24.00 0000425511

Department YOUTH SERVICES CENTER Total: $1,502.00

Department: CIRCUIT COURT
02/04/2019 Christopher L Clerc 44592 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,736.15 0000425389
02/04/2019 Donald S Edwards 44592 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,736.15 0000425405
02/04/2019 Heather Schuh-Ogle 44592 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,736.15 0000425418
02/04/2019 Matthew Bender & Co., Inc 44592 001-36-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $515.61 0000425450
02/04/2019 Michael P. Dearmitt 44592 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,736.15 0000425453
02/04/2019 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 44592 001-36-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $168.51 0000425482
02/04/2019 Su Casa Columbus 44592 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $100.00 0000425485
02/04/2019 The Hartford 44592 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $60.00 0000425487
02/04/2019 U S Postal Service 44592 001-36-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $850.62 0000425503
02/04/2019 Verizon Wireless 44592 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $60.02 0000425505
02/04/2019 West Payment Ctr Inc 44592 001-36-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $678.60 0000425508

Department CIRCUIT COURT Total: $17,377.96

Department: SUPERIOR COURT |
02/04/2019 Matthew Bender & Co., Inc 44592 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $515.61 0000425450
02/04/2019 Su Casa Columbus 44592 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $350.00 0000425485
02/04/2019 Teresa Million 44592 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $150.00 0000425486
02/04/2019 Verizon Wireless 44592 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $30.01 0000425505
02/04/2019 West Payment Ctr Inc 44592 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $413.00 0000425508
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department SUPERIOR COURT | Total:

Department: SUPERIOR COURT I

02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019

Shred-It USA LLC
Su Casa Columbus
West Payment Ctr Inc

Department SUPERIOR COURT Il Total:
Department: PROSECUTOR (4D)

02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019

Claudia Simone Giardina
LexisNexis Risk Solutions

Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America
U S Postal Service

Department PROSECUTOR (4D) Total:

Department:
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019

Corrisoft LLC

Forster Electrical Services Inc
Northern Lights

SHI International Corp.

SHI International Corp.
Windstream Corporation

Department Total:

Department: PAID W/O APPROPRIATION

02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019
02/04/2019

Rebecca Tempest

Scientific Games International Inc
Scientific Games International Inc
Rebecca Tempest

Scientific Games International Inc
Scientific Games International Inc
Scientific Games International Inc
Joseph Whittington

Scientific Games International Inc
Scientific Games International Inc
Justin & Autumne Streeval
Scientific Games International Inc
Erie Insurance Group

Treasurer Of State-State Board Of Accts
Department PAID W/O APPROPRIATION Total:

Fund 001 - COUNTY GENERAL Total:

Fund: 002 - HIGHWAY
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44592
44592
44592

44592
44592
44592
44592

44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592

44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592
44592

001-38-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)
001-38-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)
001-38-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)

001-40-03-21 (COMM & TRANSPORTATION (4D))
001-40-03-21 (COMM & TRANSPORTATION (4D))
001-40-02-21 (OFFICE SUPPLIES (4D))

001-40-03-21 (COMM & TRANSPORTATION (4D))

001-41-03-39 (COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE MNT)

001-41-04-42 (CABLING & MISC WIRING SUPPLIES)
001-41-03-23 (FIBER PROTECTION SERVICES)
001-41-04-40 (REPAIRS & REPLACEMENTS)
001-41-04-40 (REPAIRS & REPLACEMENTS)
001-41-03-20 (PHONE SYSTEM LEASE)

001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)